
 

 

 

 

COURT FILE NUMBER 2101-00810 

COURT COURT OF QUEEN’S BENCH OF ALBERTA 

JUDICIAL CENTRE CALGARY 

PLAINTIFF 231474 ALBERTA LTD. 

DEFENDANTS 1652563 ALBERTA LTD. 

SERVICE LIST 

Party Contact Information Role 

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
1900, 520 3 Ave SW 

Calgary, AB T2P 0R3 

Attn: Jessica Cameron 

jcameron@blg.com  Counsel for the Receiver 

BDO Canada Limited 

Suite 110 5800 – 2nd Street SW 

Calgary, AB T2H 0H2 

Attn:     Marc Kelly  

makelly@bdo.ca Receiver 

Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP 

Suite 3810, Bankers Hall West  

888 3rd Street SW 

Calgary, AB  T2P 5C5 

Attn: Jeffrey Oliver 

 Danielle Marechal 

joliver@cassels.com  

dmarechal@cassels.com  

Counsel to Plaintiff, 2314173 

Alberta Ltd. 

Counsel to Guarantors, Jerry and 

Sandi Roberts 

Quentin Plester 

Barrister and Solicitor 

Box 1034  

Black Diamond, AB  T0L 0H0 

Quentin@Q4Group.ca   Counsel to Defendant, 1652563 

Alberta Ltd. 

1652563 Alberta Ltd. o/a Two Guys 

Trailers 

419 10 Avenue 

Carstairs, AB T0M 0N0 

Attn:    Courtney Moffatt 

rodtek@hotmail.com  Defendant 

Taylor Janis LLP 

400, 10216 124th Street  

Edmonton, AB  T5N4A3 

 

Attn: Dustin A. Patzer  

dpatzer@taylorjanis.com Counsel to Courtney Moffatt, 

Guarantor 

mailto:jcameron@blg.com
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Party Contact Information Role 

Blue Chip Leasing Corporation 

156 Duncan Mill Road, Unit 16 

Toronto, ON  M3B 3N2 

info@bluechipleasing.com  Secured Creditor  

D & D Vehicle Sales Inc. 

3760 – 48 Avenue 

Camrose, AB  T4V 3Z7 

info@ddsales.ca Secured Creditor  

Kuefler Stevenson Bennett LLP 

Suite #240, 611 – 10 Avenue SW 

Calgary, AB T2R 0B2 

Attn: Quinn M. Kuefler/Lynn 

Rosaasen 

qkuefler@ksblawyers.com 

lrosaasen@ksblawyers.com  

Counsel to ATB Financial 

Jubilee Ford Sales (1983) Ltd. 

419 Brand Place 

Saskatoon, SK S7J 5L6 

abautonsp@teranet.ca Secured Creditor  

HSBC Bank Canada 

321 – 21st Street East 

Saskatoon, SK S7K 0C1 

abautonsp@teranet.ca Secured Creditor  

Niblock & Company LLP 

420 Macleod Trail SE 

Medicine Hat, AB T1A 7G5 

Attn: Bryce R. Farrell 

bfarrell@niblock.ca  Agent for Judgment Creditor 

Sterling Trailer Sales (A Partnership)  

1935 2 Avenue  

Dunmore, AB T0J 1A0 

marksemrau@shaw.ca  Judgment Creditor 

Scharfstein Gibbings Walen Fisher 

LLP 

200 Princeton Tower 

123 – 2nd Ave South 

Saskatoon, SK S7K 7E6 

Attn: Michael R. Scharfstein/ Elaine 

de Waal 

mscharfstein@scharfsteinlaw.com  

edewaal@scharfsteinlaw.com  

Counsel to Wheatheart 

Enterprises Ltd. 

SK QB Action no.: 1540 of 2020 

2314174 Albert Ltd. 

3810, 888 3rd Street SW 

Calgary, AB T2P 5C5 

 

jdrsjr@telus.net Secured Creditor 
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Party Contact Information Role 

Canada Revenue Agency 

220 4 Ave SE 

Calgary, AB T2G 5E7 

Attn: Jill Medhurst-Tividar 

Jill.Medhurst@justice.gc.ca 

 

 

Central Auto Parts Distributors Ltd. 

(o/a Auto Value Parts) 

 

jerry@centralautoparts.ca Unsecured Creditor 

Walter Steingart 

Box 3489 

Carstairs, AB  T0M 0N0 

limetwig@shaw.ca Unsecured Creditor 

Canada Revenue Agency 

220 4 Ave SE 

Calgary, AB T2G 5E7 

Attn: Jill Medhurst-Tividar 

Fax: 866-219-0311  

Workers' Compensation Board of 

Alberta 

PO Box 2415 

Edmonton, AB  T5J 2S5 

 

Fax : 780-427-5863  

Emerald Holdings Inc. 

2625 26 Street NE 

Calgary, AB T1Y 1A4 

 Secured Creditor 

Aspen Ford Sales 

4402 42 Street 

Stettler, AB  T0C 2L0 

 

 Unsecured Creditor 

Broken Wrench Automotive 

401B 9 Street S 

Carstairs, AB  T0M 0N0  

 

 Unsecured Creditor 

Central Auto Parts 

34 Highfield Circle S.E. 

Calgary, AB  T2G 5N5 

 

 Unsecured Creditor 

Shaw Cable 

900, 1067 Cordova Street 

Vancouver, BC  V6C 3T5 

 

 Unsecured Creditor 
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Party Contact Information Role 

Manheim Edmonton 

11650 199 Street N.W.  

Edmonton, AB  T5S 2C6 

 

 Unsecured Creditor 

McWilliams Auto Appraisal 

7859 50 Avenue 

Red Deer, AB  T4P 1M8 

 

 Unsecured Creditor 

Stetson GMC 

2451 50 Street  

Drayton Valley, AB  T7A 1S4 

 

 Unsecured Creditor 

 

jcameron@blg.com; makelly@bdo.ca; joliver@cassels.com; dmarechal@cassels.com; 

Quentin@Q4Group.ca; rodtek@hotmail.com; info@bluechipleasing.com; info@ddsales.ca; 

qkuefler@ksblawyers.com; lrosaasen@ksblawyers.com; abautonsp@teranet.ca; bfarrell@niblock.ca; 

marksemrau@shaw.ca; mscharfstein@scharfsteinlaw.com; edewaal@scharfsteinlaw.com; 

jdrsjr@telus.net; Jill.Medhurst@justice.gc.ca; limetwig@shaw.ca; dpatzer@taylorjanis.com; 

jerry@centralautoparts.ca 
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